GHPC Asset Register
Asset

LAND
3 Parcels of land adj Poplars Avenue

Land at Hanwood Village Hall

Memorial garden

War memorial
TOTAL VALUES LAND

STREET FURNITURE

Bus Shelter

Bus Shelter

Commemorative Wall Plaque
Noticeboard

Noticeboard

Noticeboard A3

Public Seat

Date acquired

1980

1931

2018

1979

2008

1919?

2005

2007

2014

1977

Date Updated 31.3.2022
Current Insured Value Fixed Asset
Value
Liability cover £3.00
Liability cover £1.00
Liability cover £1.00
£5,431.00 £1.00
£5,431.00 £6.00
£1.00
£2,600.00
£1.00
£600.00
£675.00
£1.00
£1.00

Location

Poplars Avenue, Hanwood

Hanwood Village Hall Grounds

Adjacent to The Cock Inn

Hanwood Bank, opp Mill Cott's
Rectory Gardens

Churchyard wall

Village Churchyard facing A488
Caradoc View, adj to bus shelter
Hanwood Bank adj bus shelter

Hanwood Bank, adj to bus shelter

Comments / Aquisition

Dedicated to Parish Council
following bankruptcy of
developer; strip of land 1.5m
wide alongside 3 Poplars

Avenue sold in 2015 for £4,000.

Majority of parcel retained by
Parish Council. Value of
remaining parcel unaltered -
sale was associated with
extension of neighbouring
property.

Gifted to Parish of Hanwood by
mining company for recreation -
Deeds held by PC as Custodian
Trustee

Gifted to PC by Punch Taverns
as a condition of planning
permission for houses behind

Presented by Mr P Lewis in
memory of his parents
Purchased by PC with 75%
grant from SCC

Replaced an original board
from 1981, the current board
was renovated 2012

Donated by Mrs W Jones,
former Mayor of Shrewsbury

Maintenance

Grass cut by Shropshire Council

Maintained by Hanwood Village Hall
Committee

Maintained by PC

Maintained by Parish Council
Maintained by Parish Council
Churchyard wall maintained by PCC
Maintained by Parish Council
Maintained by Parish Council
Damaged by arson 2014

Maintained by Parish Council



Public Seat

6 x Public Seats on A488:

Maintained by co-sponsors

Vehicle Activated Speed Indicator

Vehicle Activated Speed Indicator

Street Lighting Columns x 19

Memorial board & steel post
Speed camera - ANPR

TOTAL VALUES STREET FURNITURE

DEFIBRILLATOR
Defibrillator

Defibirillator cabinet

1968

2008

2013

2013

various

2018
2022

2015

2015

£1.00

£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

£200.00

£200.00
£1.00

£1.00

£6,080.00

£447.60
£9,600.00

£45,172.00 £21,409.60

£1.00

£395.00

Rectory Gardens, opp Church

Opp Cock Inn, end Woodlands Ave
Rectory Gardens opp Church
Poplars Ave Opp Post Office Lane
End Chestnut Ave

o/s The Cock Inn

Poplars Avenue, nr Vine Close
Opp Station Cottages

Lighting column, A488, opp

Rectory Gardens
Lighting Column, o/s The Cock Inn

see separate schedule

Memorial garden, as above

Defibrillator cabinet, o/s Vine
Close Community Room

Vine Close Community Room
(external wall)

Donated by Ald.J Kynaston,
Lower Edgebold, founder of
this parish council

Mr & Mrs Phillips

Mr A Kynaston & family
Mr & Mrs Bennet

H Evans & Downes Family
J & B Rogers & Family

Mr Jones & family

Mrs C Murray & Family
Gifted by Shropshire Council

Gifted by Shropshire Council

Vine Close lights transferred to
SC Nov 2015

Between Hanwood & Hanwood
Bank

Powerheart AED G3; Model
Number 9300E-102-C5; Serial
number 373685

Installed by Andy Walters; in
accordance with licence
agreement with Severnside
Housing

Maintained by Parish Council

In memory of parents
In memory of his mother
In memory of Phillip Bennett

In mem of Ted & Eileen Downes
Edna & Eric Anderson
In memory of Mrs Jackie Jones

In memory of Les Murray
Maintained by SC

Maintained by SC

19 Street lights upgraded to LEDs
July 2015; previously valued at £1
each, Maintained by PC, contractor
EON

Donated by Rea Valley FRs.
Maintained and inspected by WMAS
(Community First Responders)



Defibrillator battery

Defibrillator pads (2 sets)

Litter picking kits
TOTAL VALUES FOR DEFIB

CARADOC PLAY AREA

Igloo Climbing Frame

Duck/rabbit spring rider

Motorbike spring rider

Double Swing with flat seats

Log swing with basket seat

Spinner bowl blue

Freedom Climbing Frame/Multi play
2 x Steel Multi-use Goals (with sides)
Half-Brig' Play Ship

18 Grass-guard Reinforcement Tiles

75 Grass-guard Reinforcement Tiles

Litter bin

3 wooden benches
Fence

Play area signs

TOTAL VALUES PLAY AREA

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
HP Laptop & docking port

Printer/scanner

2015

2015 & 2022

NB Items in blue SABC grant, Orange SITA Trust grant of £25,000

1970

2010

2010

2008

2013

2017

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2010

2015

2018
2021

2022

2017

£2,500.00

£1.00

£1.00

£163.76
£561.76

£6,228.54 £1.00

£852.33 £550.00

£852.33 £550.00

£2,608.89 £1,112.00
£3,365.60 £1,654.63
£2,491.45 £1,483.68
£15,385.60 £6,187.49
£6,683.68 £6,686.28
£15,385.60 £2,670.41

Incl. in equip values £719.96
Incl. in equip values £2,999.85
£355.14 £50.00

£1,278.14 £235.00
£5,660.00 £5,660.00

£298.53 £298.53
£61,445.83 £30,858.83
£1,722.76

£139.99

Defibrillator cabinet, o/s Vine
Close Community Room

Defibrillator cabinet, o/s Vine
Close Community Room

Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area

Caradoc Play Area

Caradoc Play Area
Caradoc Play Area

Caradoc Play Area

Clerk's address

Clerk's address

Model 9146-302; Lot number
13441-055; Date of
manufacture 2013/06; Expiry
date +4 years from installation;
Installation date Nov 2015

Expiry date February 2016

Manufacturer Hunts?

Creative Play

Creative Play

Creative Play

Sovereign Design Play Systems

Upgraded 2017 free of charge

Woodchip surfacing
Grass surfacing
Grass surfacing

Woodchip surfacing

Grass tiles

Kompan To replace mushroom carousel, grass

Sovereign Design Play Systems
Sovereign Design Play Systems
Sovereign Design Play Systems
Sovereign Design Play Systems

Sovereign Design Play Systems

tiles
Grass tiles

Grass surfacing

Grass tiles

3 other parishes lease shared use of
the equipment & its maintenance



Hard drive
HP pen

HP mouse
USB splitter

TOTAL VALUES OFFICE EQUIPMENT

GRAND TOTAL ASSET VALUES

APPENDIX: ASSETS DISPOSED OF
HP Laptop

Laptop Case

Multi-functional Printer/Scanner
Toshiba Laptop

REMOVED PLAY EQUIPMENT
Mushroom Carousel

Playtown with 3 towers, wooden
bridge slide and rope walk
Double Swing with cradle seats
Timber Ball Wall

Wall Bulls Eye Target

Wall Target

Adventure Trail comprising:

3 x Balance Beam

9 x Single Stepping Log

1 Log Walk Weaver

1 x Crossed Rope Walk

Rope Clatter- bridge

Public Seat

2017
2017
2017
2017

2017
2017
2008
2012

2013

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

£54.99

£57.60

£42.00

£23.99

£1,200.00 £2,041.33

£115,748.83 £54,877.52

£849.00

£29.99

£60.00

£400.00

£0.00 £647.76
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00 £1.00

Clerk's address
Clerk's address
Clerk's address
Clerk's address

Clerk's address
Clerk's address

Caradoc Play Area

Sovereign Design Play Systems

Caradoc Play Area Purchased with SABC grant

Stolen - originally located on A488 Purchased by PC; Co-sponsored

near Hanwood House Est.

by:

Stolen

Removed 2013

Removed 2013
Removed 2013
Removed 2013
Removed 2013

Removed 2018 due to safety

Stolen March 1995



