GHPC Asset Register	Date Updated	31.3.2022

Asset	Date acquired	Current Insured Value	Fixed Asset Value	Location	Comments / Aquisition	Maintenance
LAND 3 Parcels of land adj Poplars Avenue	1980	Liability cover	£3.00	Poplars Avenue, Hanwood	Dedicated to Parish Council following bankruptcy of developer; strip of land 1.5m wide alongside 3 Poplars Avenue sold in 2015 for £4,000. Majority of parcel retained by Parish Council. Value of remaining parcel unalteredsale was associated with extension of neighbouring property.	Grass cut by Shropshire Council
Land at Hanwood Village Hall	1931	Liability cover	£1.00		· · · ·	Maintained by Hanwood Village Hall Committee
Memorial garden War memorial	2018	Liability cover £5,431.00	£1.00	Adjacent to The Cock Inn	Gifted to PC by Punch Taverns as a condition of planning permission for houses behind	Maintained by PC
STREET FURNITURE		<u>£5,431.00</u>	<u>£6.00</u>			
Bus Shelter	1979		£1.00	Hanwood Bank, opp Mill Cott's	Presented by Mr P Lewis in memory of his parents	Maintained by Parish Council
Bus Shelter	2008		£2,600.00	Rectory Gardens	Purchased by PC with 75% grant from SCC	Maintained by Parish Council
Commemorative Wall Plaque Noticeboard	1919? 2005		£1.00 £600.00	Churchyard wall Village Churchyard facing A488	Replaced an original board from 1981, the current board was renovated 2012	Churchyard wall maintained by PCC Maintained by Parish Council
Noticeboard	2007		£675.00	Caradoc View, adj to bus shelter		Maintained by Parish Council
Noticeboard A3	2014		£1.00	Hanwood Bank adj bus shelter		Damaged by arson 2014
Public Seat	1977		£1.00	Hanwood Bank, adj to bus shelter	Donated by Mrs W Jones, former Mayor of Shrewsbury	Maintained by Parish Council

Public Seat	1968		£1.00	Rectory Gardens, opp Church	Donated by Ald.J Kynaston, Lower Edgebold, founder of this parish council	Maintained by Parish Council
6 x Public Seats on A488:	2008		£200.00	Opp Cock Inn, end Woodlands Ave	Mr & Mrs Phillips	In memory of parents
Maintained by co-sponsors			£200.00	Rectory Gardens opp Church	Mr A Kynaston & family	In memory of his mother
			£200.00	Poplars Ave Opp Post Office Lane	Mr & Mrs Bennet	In memory of Phillip Bennett
			£200.00 £200.00 £200.00	End Chestnut Ave o/s The Cock Inn Poplars Avenue, nr Vine Close	H Evans & Downes Family J & B Rogers & Family Mr Jones & family	In mem of Ted & Eileen Downes Edna & Eric Anderson In memory of Mrs Jackie Jones
Vehicle Activated Speed Indicator	2013		£200.00 £1.00	Opp Station Cottages Lighting column, A488, opp Rectory Gardens	Mrs C Murray & Family Gifted by Shropshire Council	In memory of Les Murray Maintained by SC
Vehicle Activated Speed Indicator	2013		£1.00		Gifted by Shropshire Council	Maintained by SC
Street Lighting Columns x 19	various		£6,080.00	see separate schedule	Vine Close lights transferred to SC Nov 2015	19 Street lights upgraded to LEDs July 2015; previously valued at £1 each, Maintained by PC, contractor EON
Memorial board & steel post	2018		£447.60	Memorial garden, as above		LON
Speed camera - ANPR	2022		£9,600.00		Between Hanwood & Hanwood	
TOTAL VALUES STREET FURNITURE		£45,172.00	£21,409.60		Bank	
DEFIBRILLATOR Defibrillator	2015		£1.00	Defibrillator cabinet, o/s Vine Close Community Room	Powerheart AED G3; Model Number 9300E-102-C5; Serial number 373685	Donated by Rea Valley FRs. Maintained and inspected by WMAS (Community First Responders)
Defibirillator cabinet	2015		£395.00	Vine Close Community Room (external wall)	Installed by Andy Walters; in accordance with licence agreement with Severnside Housing	

Defibrillator battery	2015		£1.00	Defibrillator cabinet, o/s Vine Close Community Room	Model 9146-302; Lot number 13441-055; Date of manufacture 2013/06; Expiry date +4 years from installation; Installation date Nov 2015	
Defibrillator pads (2 sets)	2015 & 2022		£1.00	Defibrillator cabinet, o/s Vine Close Community Room	Expiry date February 2016	Upgraded 2017 free of charge
Litter picking kits			£163.76	Close community Room		
TOTAL VALUES FOR DEFIB		£2,500.00	£561.76			
			<u></u>			
CARADOC PLAY AREA	NB Items in blue SA	ABC grant, Orange SITA Tr	ust grant of £25,000			
Igloo Climbing Frame	1970	£6,228.54	£1.00	Caradoc Play Area	Manufacturer Hunts?	Woodchip surfacing
Duck/rabbit spring rider	2010	£852.33	£550.00	Caradoc Play Area	Creative Play	Grass surfacing
Motorbike spring rider	2010	£852.33	£550.00	Caradoc Play Area	Creative Play	Grass surfacing
Double Swing with flat seats	2008	£2,608.89	£1,112.00	Caradoc Play Area	Creative Play	Woodchip surfacing
Log swing with basket seat	2013	£3,365.60	£1,654.63	Caradoc Play Area	Sovereign Design Play Systems	Grass tiles
Spinner bowl blue	2017	£2,491.45	£1,483.68	Caradoc Play Area	Kompan	To replace mushroom carousel, grass tiles
Freedom Climbing Frame/Multi play	2013	£15,385.60	£6,187.49	Caradoc Play Area	Sovereign Design Play Systems	
2 x Steel Multi-use Goals (with sides)	2013	£6,683.68	£6,686.28	Caradoc Play Area	Sovereign Design Play Systems	Grass surfacing
Half-Brig' Play Ship	2013	£15,385.60	£2,670.41	Caradoc Play Area	Sovereign Design Play Systems	Grass tiles
18 Grass-guard Reinforcement Tiles	2013	Incl. in equip values	£719.96	Caradoc Play Area	Sovereign Design Play Systems	
75 Grass-guard Reinforcement Tiles	2013	Incl. in equip values	£2,999.85	Caradoc Play Area	Sovereign Design Play Systems	
Litter bin	2010	£355.14	£50.00	Caradoc Play Area		
3 wooden benches	2015	£1,278.14	£235.00	Caradoc Play Area		
Fence	2018	£5,660.00	£5,660.00			
Play area signs	2021	£298.53	£298.53	Caradoc Play Area		
TOTAL VALUES PLAY AREA		<u>£61,445.83</u>	£30,858.83			
OFFICE FOLLIDMENT						
OFFICE EQUIPMENT HP Laptop & docking port	2022		£1,722.76	Clerk's address		3 other parishes lease shared use of
THE EMPLOY & MOUNTING POIL	2022		L1,/22./O	CIETK 5 dudress		the equipment & its maintenance
Printer/scanner	2017		£139.99	Clerk's address		

11and duite CEA 00 Claudela adduses	
Hard drive 2017 £54.99 Clerk's address	
HP pen 2017 £57.60 Clerk's address	
HP mouse 2017 £42.00 Clerk's address	
USB splitter 2017 £23.99 Clerk's address	
TOTAL VALUES OFFICE EQUIPMENT £1,200.00 £2,041.33	
<u>GRAND TOTAL ASSET VALUES</u> <u>£115,748.83</u> <u>£54,877.52</u>	
APPENDIX: ASSETS DISPOSED OF	
HP Laptop 2017 £849.00 Clerk's address	
Laptop Case 2017 £29.99 Clerk's address	
Multi-functional Printer/Scanner 2008 £60.00	
Toshiba Laptop 2012 £400.00	
REMOVED PLAY EQUIPMENT	
Mushroom Carousel 2013 £0.00 £647.76 Caradoc Play Area Sovereign Design Play Systems	Stolen
Playtown with 3 towers, wooden £0.00	Removed 2013
bridge slide and rope walk	
Double Swing with cradle seats 2000 £0.00	Removed 2013
Timber Ball Wall 2000 £0.00	Removed 2013
Wall Bulls Eye Target 2000 £0.00	Removed 2013
Wall Target 2000 £0.00	Removed 2013
	Removed 2018 due to safety
3 x Balance Beam	terrioved 2018 due to safety
9 x Single Stepping Log	
1 Log Walk Weaver	
1 x Crossed Rope Walk	
Rope Clatter- bridge	
Public Seat Stolen - originally located on A488 Purchased by PC; Co-sponsored	Stolen March 1995
near Hanwood House Est. by:	